September 2011 Doc ID 5377 Rev 10 1/11
11
STTH2003
High frequency secondary rectifier
Features
■ Combines highest recovery and reverse
voltage performance
■ Ultra-fast, soft and noise-free recovery

L2
L3
Ordering information STTH2003
10/11 Doc ID 5377 Rev 10
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 10. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH2003CT STTH2003CT TO-220AB 2.2 g 50 Tube
STTH2003CG STTH2003CG D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH2003CG-TR STTH2003CG D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STTH2003CFP STTH2003CFP TO-220FPAB 2.08 g 50 Tube
STTH2003CR STTH2003CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Aug-2003 7D Previous release.
26-Mar-2007 8 Removed ISOWATT package.